COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

٠	the second					reconstruction	
1	n	+ 1	0	N/I	21	to:	COT
1	111	u	10	IVI	aι	LEI	of:

ELECTRONIC EMERGENCY DOCKET)	CASE NO.	
RELATED TO THE NOVEL CORONAVIRUS)	2020-00085	
COVID-19)		

Peggy Skaggs, being duly sworn, states that she has supervised the preparation of the response of Grayson Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation to the Public Service Commission Staffs Second Request for Information dated February 4, 2021, in the above-referenced case, and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of her knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

Dated: February 4th, 2021

Grayson Rural Electric

AMI Administrator

Subscribed, sworn to, and acknowledged before me by Peggy Skaggs, as AMI Administrator for Grayson Rural Electric on behalf of said Corporation this 4th day of February, 2021.

Witness my hand and official sealthis

Notary Public in and for

Kimberly A. Bush, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky Notary ID KYNP20922 Commission Expires 1/17/2025

Request 1
Page 1 of 1

Witness: Peggy Skaggs

Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Case No. 2020-00085 Commission Staff's Second Request for Information

Refer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information, Item 9. Provide updated information of the percent of customers, by class, that pay on time for each month in 2020, including for the month of December.

		Small			Street
Response:	Residential	Commercial	Large Power	Industrial	Lights
2017	85%	89%	87%	100%	100%
2018	85%	86%	81%	100%	100%
2019	86%	89%	86%	100%	100%
Jan-20	86%	92%	69%	100%	100%
Feb-20	86%	90%	76%	100%	100%
Mar-20	87%	91%	92%	100%	100%
Apr-20	87%	82%	91%	100%	100%
May-20	88%	89%	86%	100%	100%
Jun-20	88%	91%	90%	100%	100%
Jul-20	85%	84%	84%	100%	100%
Aug-20	84%	84%	87%	100%	100%
Sep-20	83%	87%	88%	100%	100%
Oct-20	83%	86%	87%	100%	100%
Nov-20	88%	94%	91%	100%	100%
Dec-20	83%	83%	90%	100%	100%